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NOTE!

DO NOT LIFT THE FILTER SYS-
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3. Pre filter
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6.  Control panel

7.  Power supply
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10. Warranty
Filtronic guarantees the product for manufacturing failures for a time period of two (2) 
years on filter units and accessories, consumptions not enclosed. The time is measured 
from date of invoice.

Only use genuine Filtronic consumables and spare parts in order to ensure reliable 
function and to maintain the unit´s warranty. Repairs must be performed by personnel 
trained by Filtronic.

The information given is not binding and does not free the user from his or her 
responsibility to check the equipment before using it.

Filtronic reserves the right to introduce technical changes in the course of product
development.

Always contact the supplier before return a product.
The invoice has to be shown at the time of the complaint.
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1. Introduction
Beauty Line Exclusive is a mobile filter system that protects nail therapists from hazardous 
gases and particles.  

 2. Content
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Control panel

8.   Press button for start/stop
  
9.  Alarm indicator

10. Remote socket
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Beauty Line Exclusive Kit 1

Connection details:

A. Flexible arm

C. Nozzle

D. Power cord

 

Beauty Line Exclusive Kit 2

Connection details:

B. Extraction arm with table bracket and 

 flexible hose 

C. Nozzle

D. Power cord

E. Connection hose

A

C

D

B

C ED

9. Article number

Beauty Line Exclusive 1  970-1021
Beauty Line Exclusive 2  970-1023

Pre filter, 2 pcs   970-2020

Main filter  960-2021
 
Remote control  700-3035
Flexible arm (A)  0F10B

Extraction arm with table bracket and flexible hose (B)  3415B
Nozzle (C)  NB
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3. Safety instruction
The unit must not be exposed to temperatures exceeding 50o C, open flames or condensated 
solvents. 

Switch off the filter system when changing filter. 
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8. Technical data - Beauty Line Exclusive

Height x depth x width 660 x  340 x 340 mm
Weight 18 kg
Sound level, at 1 m 50 dB(A)
Voltage 100/240V, 50/60Hz
Effect 100 watt
Glass tube fuse 6,3 AT, 250 V
Max suction capacity  100 m3/h
Particle filter - efficiency > 99,95 %
Gas filter - efficiency > 99,96 %
Filter monitoring system Yes
Warranty (excl. filter) 2 years

RoHS Yes

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Beauty Line Exclusive 1: 
Mount the flexible arm (A) on the hose connection (1). Mount the nozzle (C) on the 
flexible hose (A). Connect the power cord (D) to the filter system (7).

 NOTE! The filter system may dust some from the main filter after trans- 
 portation. Make sure the starting of the system is made in an appropriate   
 room. 

Place the extraction arm on the work bench. It is important that the extraction arm has 
the correct position, see under headline 5 ”Management”. The power cord has to be con-
nected to a protective earth connection system, 10 A. 

Start the filter system by pressing the button (8). 

4. Put into operation

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Innehållsförteckning
1. Introduktion 2
2. Innehåll 2-3
3. Säkerhetsanvisning 4
4. Idrifttagande 4-5
5. Handhavande 6
6. Felsökning 7
7. Underhåll och service 8
8. Tekniska data 9
9. Artikelsnummer 9
10. Garanti 11

1. Anslutningsrör med

 snabbkoppling

2. Lock

3. Förfilter

4. Huvudfilter

5. Lås

6.  Kontrollpanel

7.  Nätintag
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10. Garanti

Garantin gäller i två (2) år från inköpsdatum, dock ej på förbrukningsmaterial.
För att produktens garanti ska gälla får endast reservdelar från Filtronic användas. Repara-
tioner får endast utföras av personal utbildad på Filtronic´s produkter.

Informationen i bruksanvisningen är inte bindande och fråntar inte användaren ansvaret att 
kontrollera utrustningen innan användning. 

Filtronic reserverar sig för rätten att löpande göra tekniska förändringar.
 
Kontakta alltid leverantören av produkten innan retur sker.
Inköpsfaktura ska uppvisas vid reklamationstillfället.
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1. Introduktion
Filtronic’s Beauty Line är ett mobilt filtersystem för eliminering av partiklar och gaser i 
nagelsalonger. 

 2. Innehåll
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Kontrollpanel

8.   Tryckknapp för start/stop
9.  Led indikator
10. Fjärrkontroll  
 anslutning
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Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Anslutningsdetaljer:

A. Flexibel arm

C. Munstycke

D. Nätkabel

 

Beauty Line Exclusive 2

Anslutningsdetaljer:

B. Arm med bordsfäste och flexibel slang

C. Munstycke

D. Nätkabel

E. Anslutningsslang

A

C

D

B

C ED

9. Artikelnummer

Beauty Line Exclusive 1 970-1021
Beauty Line Exclusive 2 970-1023

Förfilter, 2-pack 970-2020

Huvudfilter  960-2021
 
Fjärrkontroll 700-3035
Flexbel arm (A) 0F10B
Arm med bordsfäste och flexibel slang (B) 3415B
Munstycke (C) NB
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Beauty Line Exclusive 2: 
Mount the extraction arm (B) on the table , thread the clamps through the rectangular 
holes in the holding sheet and fasten them at the table edge. Mount the nozzle (C) on the 
extraction arm (B). Mount the connection hose (E) between the hose connection (1) and the 
extraction arm (B). Connect the power cord (D) to the filter system (8).

 NOTE! The filter system may dust some from the main filter after trans- 
 portation. Make sure the starting of the system is made in an appropriate   
 room. 

7. Maintenance and Service

Pre filter exchange
Change the pre filter when the alarm indicates.

1. Turn off the filter system by removing the   
 power cord (D).

2. Open the locks (5) and remove the  lid (2). 

3. Remove the pre filter by pressing the black   
 hose connection, see picture (10).
 
4. Mount a new pre filter.  

5. Put the lid (2) and the locks (5) back. 

If alarm comes back when starting, the main filter is 
consumed and needs to be exchanged, see ”Main filter 
exchange” below.  

Beauty Line Exclusive 2

Place the extraction arm on the work bench. It is important that the extraction arm has 
the correct position, see under headline 5 ”Management”. The power cord has to be con-
nected to a protective earth connection system, 10 A. 

Start the filter system by pressing the button (8). 

5

2

Main filter exchange

1. Turn off the filter system by removing the  
 power cord (8).

2. Open the locks (5) remove the lid (2).

3.  Remove the main filter (4).

4. Mark the new main filter with the date of  
 change. 

5. Mount the new filter in the filter system.  

6. Put the lid (2) and the locks (5) back.

7. Reset the filter by pressing the button (8) 
 on the control panel for 10 seconds, until  
 a ready signal hears.

To guarantee a satisfactory function clean the 
nozzle and hose connection regularly. 
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5. Management
The nozzle can be placed over or along the
workbench. Filtronic recommend that the
nozzle comes from the side-ways to get the
best capturing area.

When grinding nails, place the nozzle as 
close as possible to the nails to amount the 
particles to escape in the room.

When using liquids, place the nozzle 7-8 cm
from the open cans. Even the filter will be 
used faster. 7-8 cm is enough to catch the 
gases.

NOTE! Napkins or small cans can be sucked
into the arm if they are placed too close to
the nozzle.

6. Trouble shooting
  
  Do not modify the filter system. Repairs must be performed by  
  personnel trained by Filtronic.  

- If the filter system is out of order, please check: 
  - that the electricity supply is connected in a correct way.
  - the fuse.

- If alarm sounds when starting and red alarm indicator (9) flashes:
Recommended filter lifetime is exceeded.
Indicates that it is time to change the main filter. Restore the alarm by pressing the 
button (8) on the control panel for 10 seconds, until you hear a ready signal and plan 
for filter exchange. See ”Exchange of main filter” under headline 7 ”Maintenance and 
service”.  

-If alarm sounds when starting and red alarm indicator (9) is lighted:
Suction capacity is low.
Restore the alarm by pushing the button (8), on the control panel, in 10 seconds, until 
you hear a ready signal. Check nozzle and tube, clean if necessary. If the alarm comes 
back after a few minutes, it is time to change filter. Change the pre filter, if the alarm 
still comes back, the main filter has to be exchanged. See exchange of filter under head-
line 7 ”Maintenance and service”. 

If the alarm is not taken care of, the filter system will stop within five minutes to pro-
tect against overheating. 

The main filter should be changed at least once a year to guarantee the separation 
degree on gases. 

3. Säkerhetsanvisning
Aggregatet bör inte utsättas för temperaturer över 50o C, öppen låga eller kondenserat lös-
ningsmedel.

Stäng av aggregatet vid filterbyte.

4 9

8. Tekniska data - Beauty Line Exclusive

Höjd x djup x bredd 660 x  340 x 340 mm
Vikt 18 kg
Ljudnivå, vid 1 m 50 dB(A)
Spänning  100/240V, 50/60Hz
Effekt 100 watt
Glasrörssäkring 2 x 6,3 AT, 250 V
Max sugeffekt  100 m3/h
Partikelfilter - Filtreringsgrad > 99,95 %
Gasfilter - Filtreringsgrad > 99,96 %
Filterövervakningssystem Ja
Garanti (gäller ej filter) 2 år

RoHS Ja

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Beauty Line Exclusive 1: 
Montera sugarmen (A) på anslutningsröret (1). Fäst munstycket (C) på sugarmen (A). 
Anslut nätkabeln (D) på filtersystemet (7). 

 OBS! Gasfiltermediat kan damma något efter transport.
 Uppstart bör ske i lämplig lokal.

Placera sugarmen på arbetsbordet. Det är viktigt att sugarmen placeras i rätt position på 
bordet, se punkt 5 - Handhavande.

Starta aggregatet med tryckknappen på kontrollpanelen (8). 

4. Idrifttagande

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

WellerFT

When using liquids, place the nozzle 7-8 cm from 
the open cans. If you place the nozzle too close 
to the jars more fluid than necessary evaporates. 
Even the filter will be used up faster. 7-8 cm is 
enough to catch the gases.” 1 år
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Beauty Line Exclusive 2: 
Montera sugarmen (B) på arbetsbordet med hjälp av medföljande tvingar. Fäst munstycket 
(C) på sugarmen (B). Montera anslutningsslangen (E) mellan anslutningsröret (1) och 
sugarmen (B). Anslut nätkabeln (D) på aggregatet (7).

 OBS! Gasfiltermediat kan damma något efter transport. Uppstart bör ske i   
 lämplig lokal.

7. Underhåll och service

Byte av förfilter
Byte av förfilter ska göras när filtret larmar.

1. Stäng av filtersystemet (8).

2. Öppna låsen (5) och lyft upp locket (2). 

3. Tag bort förfiltret genom att dra i    
 den svarta anslutningsröret, se bilden.
 
4. Montera ett nytt förfilter. 

5. Sätt tillbaka locket (2) och stäng låsen (5).

Om larmet återkommer efter att förfiltret är bytt, så 
är huvudfiltret förbrukat och behöver bytas. Se ”Byte 
av huvudfilter” nedan. 

Placera sugarmen på arbetsbordet. Det är viktigt att sugarmen placeras i rätt position på 
bordet, se punkt 5 - Handhavande.

Starta aggregatet med tryckknappen på kontrollpanelen (8). 

5

2

Byte av huvudfilter

1. Stäng av filtersystemet (8).

2. Öppna låsen (5) och lyft upp locket (2).

3.  Lyft ur huvudfiltret 

4. Märk det nya filtret med aktuellt datum på  
 ettiketten. 

5. Montera det nya filtret. 

6. Sätt tillbaka locket (2) och stäng låsen (5).

7. Nollställ filtret genom att trycka på tryck 
 knappen i 10 sekunder tills kvittens signal  
 hörts. Om larmindikatorn fortsätter lysa  
 och larmet återkommer, så är huvudfiltret  
 förbrukat, se nedan Byte av huvudfilter.

För att säkerställa en tillfredsställande funktion bör 
munstycke, sugarmar och anslutningsrör rengöras 
regelbundet.
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Beauty Line Exclusive 2
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5. Management
The nozzle can be placed over or along the
workbench. Filtronic recommend that the
nozzle comes from the side-ways to get the
best capturing area.

When grinding nails, place the nozzle as 
close as possible to the nails to amount the 
particles to escape in the room.

When using liquids, place the nozzle 7-8 cm
from the open cans. Even the filter will be 
used faster. 7-8 cm is enough to catch the 
gases.

NOTE! Napkins or small cans can be sucked
into the arm if they are placed too close to
the nozzle.

6. Trouble shooting
  
  Do not modify the filter system. Repairs must be performed by  
  personnel trained by Filtronic.  

- If the filter system is out of order, please check: 
  - that the electricity supply is connected in a correct way.
  - the fuse.

- If alarm sounds when starting and red alarm indicator (9) flashes:
Recommended filter lifetime is exceeded.
Indicates that it is time to change the main filter. Restore the alarm by pressing the 
button (8) on the control panel for 10 seconds, until you hear a ready signal and plan 
for filter exchange. See ”Exchange of main filter” under headline 7 ”Maintenance and 
service”.  

-If alarm sounds when starting and red alarm indicator (9) is lighted:
Suction capacity is low.
Restore the alarm by pushing the button (8), on the control panel, in 10 seconds, until 
you hear a ready signal. Check nozzle and tube, clean if necessary. If the alarm comes 
back after a few minutes, it is time to change filter. Change the pre filter, if the alarm 
still comes back, the main filter has to be exchanged. See exchange of filter under head-
line 7 ”Maintenance and service”. 

If the alarm is not taken care of, the filter system will stop within five minutes to pro-
tect against overheating. 

The main filter should be changed at least once a year to guarantee the separation 
degree on gases. 

WellerFT
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Beauty Line Exclusive 2: 
Mount the extraction arm (B) on the table , thread the clamps through the rectangular 
holes in the holding sheet and fasten them at the table edge. Mount the nozzle (C) on the 
extraction arm (B). Mount the connection hose (E) between the hose connection (1) and the 
extraction arm (B). Connect the power cord (D) to the filter system (8).

 NOTE! The filter system may dust some from the main filter after trans- 
 portation. Make sure the starting of the system is made in an appropriate   
 room. 

7. Maintenance and Service

Pre filter exchange
Change the pre filter when the alarm indicates.

1. Turn off the filter system by removing the   
 power cord (D).

2. Open the locks (5) and remove the  lid (2). 

3. Remove the pre filter by pressing the black   
 hose connection, see picture (10).
 
4. Mount a new pre filter.  

5. Put the lid (2) and the locks (5) back. 

If alarm comes back when starting, the main filter is 
consumed and needs to be exchanged, see ”Main filter 
exchange” below.  

Beauty Line Exclusive 2

Place the extraction arm on the work bench. It is important that the extraction arm has 
the correct position, see under headline 5 ”Management”. The power cord has to be con-
nected to a protective earth connection system, 10 A. 

Start the filter system by pressing the button (8). 

5

2

Main filter exchange

1. Turn off the filter system by removing the  
 power cord (8).

2. Open the locks (5) remove the lid (2).

3.  Remove the main filter (4).

4. Mark the new main filter with the date of  
 change. 

5. Mount the new filter in the filter system.  

6. Put the lid (2) and the locks (5) back.

7. Reset the filter by pressing the button (8) 
 on the control panel for 10 seconds, until  
 a ready signal hears.

To guarantee a satisfactory function clean the 
nozzle and hose connection regularly. 
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5. Handhavande
Munstycket kan placeras ovanför eller längs 
med arbetsbordet. Filtronic rekommenderar 
att munstycket kommer från sidan för bästa 
infångning.

Vid slipning av naglar placeras munstycket så 
nära handen som möjligt för att hindra att 
partiklarna sprids i salongen.

Vid användning av vätskor placeras munstycket 
cirka 7-8 cm från de öppna burkarna. Om man 
placerar munstycket för nära burkarna avgår 
mer vätska än nödvändigt. Även filtret kommer 
att förbrukas snabbare. 7-8 cm är tillräckligt 
för att suga in ångor och gaser.

OBS! Tänk på att servetter, små burkar och 
liknande kan sugas in i armen om de placeras 
för nära munstycket.

6. Felsökning

  Modifiera inte filteraggregatet. Reparationer skall endast utföras av   
  personal utbildad på Filtronic´s produkter.  

- Om filteraggregatet inte fungerar, kontrollera att: 
  - strömförsörjningen är korrekt ansluten.
  - säkringen 6,3 AT är hel.

- Om den röda indikatorlampan lyser (9) och larmsignal hörs:
Dålig sugkapacitet.
Kvittera larmet genom att trycka på Tryckknappen (8) i 10 sekunder, tills kvittenssignal 
hörs. Kontrollera munstycke och sugarm, rengör om det behövs. Om lampan börjar lysa 
igen efter 5 minuter och larm hörs beror detta på uttjänt filter. Se ”Byte av filter” under 
rubrik 7 ”Underhåll och service”. 

- Om den röda indikatorlampan blinkar (9) och larmsignal hörs:
Rekommenderad filtertid överskriden.
Indikerar att det är dags att byta huvudfilter. Kvittera larmet genom att trycka på tryck-
knappen (8) i ca 10 sekunder, tills kvittenssignal hörs. Se byte av filter under rubrik 7. 

Om larmet inte åtgärdas stoppas aggregatet efter fem minuter för att skydda mot över-
hettning.

OBS! Larmet är kopplat till förfiltret och partikelfiltret. Om gasfiltret förbrukas fortare 
än dessa, vilket är brukligt i nagelsalonger, kommer filtret inte att larma utan lukten från 
produkterna kommer att slå igenom och indikerar att filtret ska bytas.

Om aggregatet inte används regelbundet bör ändå huvudfiltret bytas en gång per år för 
att garantera separationsgraden av gaser.

WellerFT
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5. Handhavande
Munstycket kan placeras ovanför eller längs 
med arbetsbordet. Filtronic rekommenderar 
att munstycket kommer från sidan för bästa 
infångning.

Vid slipning av naglar placeras munstycket så 
nära handen som möjligt för att hindra att 
partiklarna sprids i salongen.

Vid användning av vätskor placeras munstycket 
cirka 7-8 cm från de öppna burkarna. Om man 
placerar munstycket för nära burkarna avgår 
mer vätska än nödvändigt. Även filtret kommer 
att förbrukas snabbare. 7-8 cm är tillräckligt 
för att suga in ångor och gaser.

OBS! Tänk på att servetter, små burkar och 
liknande kan sugas in i armen om de placeras 
för nära munstycket.

6. Felsökning

  Modifiera inte filteraggregatet. Reparationer skall endast utföras av   
  personal utbildad på Filtronic´s produkter.  

- Om filteraggregatet inte fungerar, kontrollera att: 
  - strömförsörjningen är korrekt ansluten.
  - säkringen 6,3 AT är hel.

- Om den röda indikatorlampan lyser (9) och larmsignal hörs:
Dålig sugkapacitet.
Kvittera larmet genom att trycka på Tryckknappen (8) i 10 sekunder, tills kvittenssignal 
hörs. Kontrollera munstycke och sugarm, rengör om det behövs. Om lampan börjar lysa 
igen efter 5 minuter och larm hörs beror detta på uttjänt filter. Se ”Byte av filter” under 
rubrik 7 ”Underhåll och service”. 

- Om den röda indikatorlampan blinkar (9) och larmsignal hörs:
Rekommenderad filtertid överskriden.
Indikerar att det är dags att byta huvudfilter. Kvittera larmet genom att trycka på tryck-
knappen (8) i ca 10 sekunder, tills kvittenssignal hörs. Se byte av filter under rubrik 7. 

Om larmet inte åtgärdas stoppas aggregatet efter fem minuter för att skydda mot över-
hettning.

OBS! Larmet är kopplat till förfiltret och partikelfiltret. Om gasfiltret förbrukas fortare 
än dessa, vilket är brukligt i nagelsalonger, kommer filtret inte att larma utan lukten från 
produkterna kommer att slå igenom och indikerar att filtret ska bytas.

Om aggregatet inte används regelbundet bör ändå huvudfiltret bytas en gång per år för 
att garantera separationsgraden av gaser.

3. Safety instruction
The unit must not be exposed to temperatures exceeding 50o C, open flames or condensated 
solvents. 

Switch off the filter system when changing filter. 
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8. Technical data - Beauty Line Exclusive

Height x depth x width 660 x  340 x 340 mm
Weight 18 kg
Sound level, at 1 m 50 dB(A)
Voltage 100/240V, 50/60Hz
Effect 100 watt
Glass tube fuse 6,3 AT, 250 V
Max suction capacity  100 m3/h
Particle filter - efficiency > 99,95 %
Gas filter - efficiency > 99,96 %
Filter monitoring system Yes
Warranty (excl. filter) 2 years

RoHS Yes

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Beauty Line Exclusive 1: 
Mount the flexible arm (A) on the hose connection (1). Mount the nozzle (C) on the 
flexible hose (A). Connect the power cord (D) to the filter system (7).

 NOTE! The filter system may dust some from the main filter after trans- 
 portation. Make sure the starting of the system is made in an appropriate   
 room. 

Place the extraction arm on the work bench. It is important that the extraction arm has 
the correct position, see under headline 5 ”Management”. The power cord has to be con-
nected to a protective earth connection system, 10 A. 

Start the filter system by pressing the button (8). 

4. Put into operation

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

WellerFT

1 year
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Beauty Line Exclusive Kit 1

Connection details:

A. Flexible arm

C. Nozzle

D. Power cord

 

Beauty Line Exclusive Kit 2

Connection details:

B. Extraction arm with table bracket and 

 flexible hose 

C. Nozzle

D. Power cord

E. Connection hose

A

C

D

B

C ED

9. Article number

Beauty Line Exclusive 1  970-1021
Beauty Line Exclusive 2  970-1023

Pre filter, 2 pcs   970-2020

Main filter  960-2021
 
Remote control  700-3035
Flexible arm (A)  0F10B

Extraction arm with table bracket and flexible hose (B)  3415B
Nozzle (C)  NB
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Beauty Line Exclusive 2: 
Montera sugarmen (B) på arbetsbordet med hjälp av medföljande tvingar. Fäst munstycket 
(C) på sugarmen (B). Montera anslutningsslangen (E) mellan anslutningsröret (1) och 
sugarmen (B). Anslut nätkabeln (D) på aggregatet (7).

 OBS! Gasfiltermediat kan damma något efter transport. Uppstart bör ske i   
 lämplig lokal.

7. Underhåll och service

Byte av förfilter
Byte av förfilter ska göras när filtret larmar.

1. Stäng av filtersystemet (8).

2. Öppna låsen (5) och lyft upp locket (2). 

3. Tag bort förfiltret genom att dra i    
 den svarta anslutningsröret, se bilden.
 
4. Montera ett nytt förfilter. 

5. Sätt tillbaka locket (2) och stäng låsen (5).

Om larmet återkommer efter att förfiltret är bytt, så 
är huvudfiltret förbrukat och behöver bytas. Se ”Byte 
av huvudfilter” nedan. 

Placera sugarmen på arbetsbordet. Det är viktigt att sugarmen placeras i rätt position på 
bordet, se punkt 5 - Handhavande.

Starta aggregatet med tryckknappen på kontrollpanelen (8). 

5

2

Byte av huvudfilter

1. Stäng av filtersystemet (8).

2. Öppna låsen (5) och lyft upp locket (2).

3.  Lyft ur huvudfiltret 

4. Märk det nya filtret med aktuellt datum på  
 ettiketten. 

5. Montera det nya filtret. 

6. Sätt tillbaka locket (2) och stäng låsen (5).

7. Nollställ filtret genom att trycka på tryck 
 knappen i 10 sekunder tills kvittens signal  
 hörts. Om larmindikatorn fortsätter lysa  
 och larmet återkommer, så är huvudfiltret  
 förbrukat, se nedan Byte av huvudfilter.

För att säkerställa en tillfredsställande funktion bör 
munstycke, sugarmar och anslutningsrör rengöras 
regelbundet.
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3. Säkerhetsanvisning
Aggregatet bör inte utsättas för temperaturer över 50o C, öppen låga eller kondenserat lös-
ningsmedel.

Stäng av aggregatet vid filterbyte.
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8. Tekniska data - Beauty Line Exclusive

Höjd x djup x bredd 660 x  340 x 340 mm
Vikt 18 kg
Ljudnivå, vid 1 m 50 dB(A)
Spänning  100/240V, 50/60Hz
Effekt 100 watt
Glasrörssäkring 2 x 6,3 AT, 250 V
Max sugeffekt  100 m3/h
Partikelfilter - Filtreringsgrad > 99,95 %
Gasfilter - Filtreringsgrad > 99,96 %
Filterövervakningssystem Ja
Garanti (gäller ej filter) 2 år

RoHS Ja

Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Beauty Line Exclusive 1: 
Montera sugarmen (A) på anslutningsröret (1). Fäst munstycket (C) på sugarmen (A). 
Anslut nätkabeln (D) på filtersystemet (7). 

 OBS! Gasfiltermediat kan damma något efter transport.
 Uppstart bör ske i lämplig lokal.

Placera sugarmen på arbetsbordet. Det är viktigt att sugarmen placeras i rätt position på 
bordet, se punkt 5 - Handhavande.

Starta aggregatet med tryckknappen på kontrollpanelen (8). 

4. Idrifttagande

Beauty Line Exclusive 1
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1. Hose connection

2. Top

3. Pre filter

4. Main filter

5. Lock

6.  Control panel

7.  Power supply
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10. Warranty
Filtronic guarantees the product for manufacturing failures for a time period of two (2) 
years on filter units and accessories, consumptions not enclosed. The time is measured 
from date of invoice.

Only use genuine Filtronic consumables and spare parts in order to ensure reliable 
function and to maintain the unit´s warranty. Repairs must be performed by personnel 
trained by Filtronic.

The information given is not binding and does not free the user from his or her 
responsibility to check the equipment before using it.

Filtronic reserves the right to introduce technical changes in the course of product
development.

Always contact the supplier before return a product.
The invoice has to be shown at the time of the complaint.
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1. Introduction
Beauty Line Exclusive is a mobile filter system that protects nail therapists from hazardous 
gases and particles.  

 2. Content
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Control panel

8.   Press button for start/stop
  
9.  Alarm indicator

10. Remote socket
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WellerFT

WellerFT

one (1)
year
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1. Anslutningsrör med

 snabbkoppling

2. Lock

3. Förfilter

4. Huvudfilter

5. Lås

6.  Kontrollpanel

7.  Nätintag
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10. Garanti

Garantin gäller i två (2) år från inköpsdatum, dock ej på förbrukningsmaterial.
För att produktens garanti ska gälla får endast reservdelar från Filtronic användas. Repara-
tioner får endast utföras av personal utbildad på Filtronic´s produkter.

Informationen i bruksanvisningen är inte bindande och fråntar inte användaren ansvaret att 
kontrollera utrustningen innan användning. 

Filtronic reserverar sig för rätten att löpande göra tekniska förändringar.
 
Kontakta alltid leverantören av produkten innan retur sker.
Inköpsfaktura ska uppvisas vid reklamationstillfället.
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1. Introduktion
Filtronic’s Beauty Line är ett mobilt filtersystem för eliminering av partiklar och gaser i 
nagelsalonger. 

 2. Innehåll
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Kontrollpanel

8.   Tryckknapp för start/stop
9.  Led indikator
10. Fjärrkontroll  
 anslutning
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Beauty Line Exclusive 1

Anslutningsdetaljer:

A. Flexibel arm

C. Munstycke

D. Nätkabel

 

Beauty Line Exclusive 2

Anslutningsdetaljer:

B. Arm med bordsfäste och flexibel slang

C. Munstycke

D. Nätkabel

E. Anslutningsslang

A

C

D

B

C ED

9. Artikelnummer

Beauty Line Exclusive 1 970-1021
Beauty Line Exclusive 2 970-1023

Förfilter, 2-pack 970-2020

Huvudfilter  960-2021
 
Fjärrkontroll 700-3035
Flexbel arm (A) 0F10B
Arm med bordsfäste och flexibel slang (B) 3415B
Munstycke (C) NB

WellerFT
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